market shares

Using the estimated marginal cost specification (see Tables 27 and 28 in the appendix), we compute the

change in marginal cost for each product.

5.1.1 Results in the case of dairy desserts

On average, the 10% decrease in milk price causes a e2.60 cents per kilogram decrease (approximately

1.6%) in the total marginal cost of desserts in general. It causes a e2.60 cents per kilogram (1.91%),

e3.66 cents per kilogram (1.99%) and e1.35 cent per kilogram (0.55%) decrease in the total marginal

cost of yoghurts, cottage cheese and other dairy desserts respectively. If we compare the regular and light

products, the 10% decrease in milk price leads to a e2.86 cents per kilogram (1.69%) and e1.90 cent per

kilogram (1.47%) decrease in the total marginal cost of regular and light products, respectively.

13We actually defined other scenarios : a 2%, 10%, 20%, 36% and 50% increases and decreases in the milk price. Since
the results were roughly the same, we decide to show only one of those.

21

Table 5: Impact of a 10% decrease in the milk price (Desserts)

Change in cost Change in price Pass-through Change in MS

in % in % 4p/4c in %

Mean (std) Mean (std) Mean (std) Mean (std)

Brand 1 NB Y-R -2.09 (0.26) -1.13 (0.12) 0.82 (0.00) 2.53 (0.37)

Brand 2 NB Y-R -2.34 (0.33) -1.34 (0.17) 0.86 (0.01) 2.82 (0.40)

Brand 3 NB Y-D -1.23 (0.23) -0.58 (0.09) 0.73 (0.01) -0.19 (0.09)

Brand 4 NB Y-D -0.88 (0.17) -0.39 (0.06) 0.63 (0.00) -0.47 (0.07)

Brand 5 NB D-R -0.35 (0.05) -0.21 (0.03) 0.72 (0.02) -0.59 (0.09)

Brand 6 NB D-R -0.73 (0.13) -0.28 (0.04) 0.55 (0.01) -0.99 (0.09)

Brand 7 NB C-R -1.58 (0.21) -0.99 (0.12) 0.84 (0.00) 3.39 (0.48)

Brand 8 NB Y-R -2.27 (0.43) -1.19 (0.18) 0.82 (0.00) 2.53 (0.37)

Brand 9 NB C-R -1.55 (0.20) -0.98 (0.12) 0.84 (0.00) 3.39 (0.47)

Brand 10 NB Y-R -3.07 (0.46) -1.59 (0.20) 0.86 (0.01) 2.82 (0.40)

Brand 11 NB C-R -1.82 (0.23) -1.19 (0.15) 0.88 (0.01) 3.68 (0.51)

Brand 12 NB Y-R -1.80(0.31) -1.14 (0.16) 0.88 (0.01) 2.94 (0.41)

Brand 13 NB Y-D -1.16 (0.33) -0.58 (0.11) 0.77 (0.02) -0.07 (0.09)

Brand 14 NB D-R -0.55 (0.11) -0.30 (0.05) 0.72 (0.02) -0.59 (0.09)

Brand 15 NB Y-R -1.86 (1.37) -1.05 (0.45) 0.87 (0.01) 2.83 (0.40)

Brand 16 NB Y-D -1.17 (0.86) -0.52 (0.20) 0.73 (0.02) -0.18 (0.09)

Brand 17 NB C-R -1.75 (0.55) -1.14 (0.26) 0.88 (0.01) 3.70 (0.51)

Brand 18 NB D-R -0.45 (0.23) -0.23 (0.09) 0.67 (0.02) -0.70 (0.09)

Brand 19 PL Y-R -3.48 (0.46) -2.23 (0.27) 0.98 (0.01) 4.46 (0.60)

Brand 20 PL Y-D -1.70 (0.25) -1.08 (0.14) 0.97 (0.01) 0.95 (0.18)

Brand 21 PL C-R -2.51 (0.30) -1.85 (0.21) 0.99 (0.01) 5.47 (0.73)

Brand 22 PL C-D -2.66 (0.49) -1.83 (0.28) 0.98 (0.01) 4.11 (0.56)

Brand 23 PL D-R -0.67 (0.11) -0.52 (0.08) 0.96 (0.01) 0.35 (0.12)

OG -2.30 (0.23)

NB/PL stand for National Brands/Private Labels; Y/C/D stands for Yoghurt/Cottage cheese/Dairy dessert Labels; R/D stands for Regular/Diet

22

On average, in response to the price cut, consumer prices decrease by 1.1%, 1.3%, 0.3%, 1.0% and

0.8% for yoghurts, cottage cheese, other dairy desserts, regular products and light products respectively.

Note that the percent price decrease for the PLs is larger than that for the NBs because the PLs are

cheaper than the NBs. For yoghurts, the pass-through, which is measured by the ratio of the difference

in retail prices to the difference in marginal costs, has an average value of 0.83. Therefore, if the marginal